»Features
 High insulation resistance
 4KV 10/700μs maximum surge rating in accordance with ITU-TK.21
 Ultra low capacitance (<1pF)
 Surface mounted gas arrester
 Size 4532(1812)
 2.0KA /1KAsurge capability tested with 8/20μs pulse as defined by
IEC 61000-4-5

Insulatio
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
     Impulse
withstanding
Voltage
Capacity
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
@100V/S @1KV/μs @1MHz
@8/20μs
±5 times
BTC750N 75V± 30% 600V
1 GΩ
at 25V DC 1pF
4KV
2.0KA

time of dv / dt=100V//μs or 1KV/μs
Insulation Resistance The resistance of gas tube shall be measured each terminal each other
terminal, please see above spec.
Capacitance
The capacitance of gas tube shall be measured each terminal to each other
terminal. Test frequency :1MHz
Nominal Impulse
Discharge
Current
The maximum current applying a waveform of 8/20μs that can be applied
across the terminals of the gas tube. One hour after the test is completed, re-
testing of the DC spark-over voltage does not exceed ±40% of the
nominal DC spark-over voltage. Dwell time between pulses is 3 minutes.
BTCxxxN
Revision 2018 www.born-tw.com 2 / 4
BTC900N 90V± 30% 700V at 50V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC151N 150V± 30% 700V at 50V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC201N 200V± 30% 750V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC231N 230V± 30% 750V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC301N 300V± 30% 900V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC351N 350V± 30% 900V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
@10/700μs
±5 times
4KV
BTC401N 400V± 30% 1000V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC471N 470V± 30% 1000V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC501N 500V± 30% 1000V at 100V DC 1pF 2.0KA
BTC601N 600V± 30% 1200V at 100V DC 1pF 1.0KA
BTC801N 800V± 30% 1600V at 100V DC 1pF 1.0KA
BTC102N 1000V± 30% 1800V at 100V DC 1pF 1.0KA
»Recommended solderingprofile
Reflow Condition Pb - Free assembly
Pre Heat
-Temperature Min(Ts(min)) 150°C